
Jericho Public Schools (516) 203-3600 

Middle School Fax (516) 681-2984 
 
 
 
 
Principal 
 
 
 

Dr. Donald F. Gately (ext. 3582) 
dgately@jerichoschools.org 
 
Ms. Teresa Sirico (ext. 3552) 
tsirico@jerichoschools.org 
 
Ms. Marisa Scotto (ext. 3556) 
mscotto@jerichoschools.org 
 

 
 
Assistant Principal 

Mr. Chad Gleason (ext. 3332) 
 
Ms. Janis DeMieri (ext. 3270) 
jdemieri@jerichoschools.org 
 

 
Assistant Principal 
 

Ms. Kathryn Behr (ext. 3225) 
Kbehr@jerichoschools.org  
 
Ms. Laura Parmagiani (ext. 3224) 
lparmagiani@jerichoschools.org  

Guidance Counselor (6th Grade) Ms. Eve Mangibin (ext. 3271) 
emangibin@jerichoschools.org 

Guidance Counselor (7th Grade) Ms. Kerri Schmitt (ext. 3274) 
kschmitt@jerichoschools.org 

Guidance Counselor (8th Grade) Ms. Meredith Pollack-Richman (ext. 3557) 
Mp-richman@jerichoschools.org 

Buses Mr. Castel Stone (ext. 3245) 
cstone@jerichoschools.org 

Change of Address 
Home Instruction 

Ms. Jackie Caputo (ext. 3555) 
jcaputo@jerichoschools.org 

Early Dismissal, Lateness, 
Student Absence, Lost and Found 

Ms. Peggy Rudis (ext. 3430) 
prudis@jerichoschools.org 

Emergencies 
Scheduling 

Ms. Janis DeMieri (ext. 3270) 
jdemieri@jerichoschools.org 

English 
Curriculum Associate 

Dr. Dan Salzman (ext. 3427) 
dsalzman@jerichoschools.org 

Health Questions 
School Nurse 

Ms. Regina Rosenfeld (ext. 3206) 
rrosenfeld@jerichoschools.org 

 
 
Learning Center 

Ms. Cheryl Viviano (ext. 3460) 
Special Education Facilitator 
cviviano@jerichoschools.org 
 
Ms. Catherine Manganiello (ext. 3572) 
cmanganiello@jerichoschools.org  

Library Ms. Valerie Conklin (ext. 3575) 
vmignone@jerichoschools.org 
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JMS Directory 2020-2021 

Mathematics 
Curriculum Associate 

Ms. Helene Kriegstein (ext. 3426) 
hkriegstein@jerichoschools.org 

Music & Fine Arts 
Curriculum Associate 

Ms. Kathryn Behr (ext. 3246) 
kbehr@jerichoschools.org 

Parent-Teacher Appointments Ms. Gabrielle Rios (ext. 3502) 
grios@jerichoschools.org  

Physical Education 
Curriculum Associate 

Mr. John Mankowich (ext. 3249) 
jmankowich@jerichoschools.org 

Psychologist Ms. Mary Ann Colucci (ext. 3212) 
mcolucci@jerichoschools.org  

Science/Technology 
Curriculum Associate 

Mr. Brian D. Cummings (ext. 3238) 
bcummings@jerichoschools.org 

Social Studies 
Curriculum Associate 

Dr. Eric Sundberg (ext. 3229) 
esundberg@jerichoschools.org 

Social Worker Ms. Aisha Breland-Henry(ext. 3266) 
abreland-henry@jerichoschools.org 

Transportation Ms. Lori-Ann Savino (ext. 3465) 
lsaviano@jerichoschools.org  

World Languages 
Family & Consumer Science 
Curriculum Associate 

Dr. Lionel Chan (ext. 3428) 
lchan@jerichoschools.org 
 

 

Main Office Ms. Teresa Sirico (ext. 3552) 
toleary@jerichoschools.org 
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